If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support?

Detailed Tables

Ipsos

Region - HQusehQId Income Household CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdrurc_atirorn
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U Y
Base: All respondents 1197 590 328 262 63 182 75 287 230 178 356 299 319 878 568 629 258 405 534 53 179 456 507
Weighted 1197 569 250 318 98* 143 70% 317 288 200 308 267 364 833 576 621 330 412 454 171* 332 394 298
The Ontario P e e part 362 172 65 107 31 29 28 101 74 75 106 82 126 236 220 142 77 131 154 37 115 136 74
€ Lntario Frogressive Lonservative Farty 30.3% 30.3% 26.0% 33.7% 31.8% 20.5% 40.4% 31.8% 25.7% 37.3% 34.3% 30.7% 34.5% 28.4% 38.2% 22.9% 23.3% 31.9% 33.9% 21.4% 34.6% 34.6% 25.0%
B E E 0 p Vv Vv
219 114 62 52 14 37 17 38 51 28 53 65 66 153 116 103 66 69 85 20 65 56 77
The Ontario Liberal Party 18.3% 20.1% 24.7% 16.5% 14.3% 25.6% 23.6% 11.9% 17.7% 13.9% 17.2% 24.3% 18.1% 18.4% 20.1% 16.7% 19.9% 16.7% 18.7% 11.8% 19.7% 14.2% 25.7%
G AG G | SuU
238 110 50 60 13 27 13 75 58 47 61 47 69 170 103 136 84 74 81 28 54 o1 64
The Ontario New Democratic Party 19.9% 19.3% 19.9% 18.9% 13.2% 19.1% 18.6% 23.7% 20.3% 23.2% 19.7% 17.7% 18.9% 20.4% 17.8% 21.8% 25.4% 17.9% 17.8% 16.6% 16.4% 23.1% 21.7%
43 18 11 7 5 5 2 13 15 2 12 12 16 27 14 29 16 18 9 2 10 16 16
Some other party 3.6% 3.2% 4.5% 2.2% 5.0% 3.8% 2.9% 4.0% 5.1% 0.9% 3.8% 4.3% 4.4% 3.3% 2.5% 4.7% 4.9% 4.3% 2.1% 1.2% 3.0% 4.0% 5.3%
92 a1 21 20 13 7 3 29 35 5 21 21 37 55 43 50 43 24 25 36 18 25 14
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 7.7% 7.2% 8.5% 6.2% 13.7% 4.6% 3.7% 9.0% 12.2% 2.3% 6.7% 7.7% 10.1% 6.6% 7.4% 8.0% 13.1% 5.7% 5.6% 20.8% 5.3% 6.3% 4.7%
| OR TUV
242 113 a1 72 21 38 8 62 55 45 56 a1 51 191 81 161 45 97 100 48 70 70 53
Don't Know/not sure 20.2% 19.9% 16.4% 22.6% 22.0% 26.6% 10.9% 19.4% 19.1% 22.3% 18.2% 15.2% 13.9% 22.9% 14.0% 26.0% 13.5% 23.5% 22.0% 28.2% 21.0% 17.7% 17.6%
B B L N P P
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Well, which party would you say you are leaning towards?

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
GTA -TOTAL GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R S T U vV
Base: Eligible Voters 231 106 52 54 12 47 13 53 42 42 59 44 48 183 84 147 37 88 106 13 44 87 86
Weighted 242 113* 41* 72+ 21 38+ g 62 55%* 45+ 56+ 41* 51* 191* 81* 161* 45+ 97+ 100* 48+ 70+ 70+ 53
The Ontario P oo b 32 14 6 9 2 6 2 8 4 6 11 2 11 21 13 19 1 14 16 5 8 12 7
e Ontario Progressive Conservative Party 13.1% 12.6% 14.0% 11.9% 7.9% 15.0% 23.0% 13.5% 8.1% 14.2% 20.0% 5.2% 21.0% 11.0% 15.7% 11.9% 2.6% 14.7% 16.3% 10.0% 11.5% 17.7% 12.4%
33 16 6 10 5 6 1 5 6 2 16 5 7 26 6 27 8 12 12 0 13 10 9
The Ontario Liberal Party 13.6% 14.3% 13.9% 14.5% 21.7% 16.4% 8.9% 8.3% 10.9% 4.2% 27.8% 11.4% 13.9% 13.5% 7.4% 16.6% 18.5% 12.7% 12.2% - 19.3% 14.0% 18.0%
47 19 4 15 11 7 1 9 14 12 5 8 7 40 18 29 5 15 27 22 6 13 6
The Ontario New Democratic Party 19.5% 16.5% 8.9% 20.8% 49.3% 19.2% 18.6% 15.0% 25.0% 27.1% 8.0% 19.9% 14.0% 21.0% 21.9% 18.3% 10.2% 15.6% 27.4% 45.0% 9.0% 18.2% 12.2%
B
6 2 2 0 1 1 0 4 1 1 2 1 1 6 1 6 1 1 4 0 4 1 2
Some other party 2.7% 1.6% 4.4% - 2.7% 1.5% - 5.7% 1.7% 1.2% 3.9% 1.3% 1.1% 3.1% 1.0% 3.5% 3.2% 1.4% 3.7% - 5.2% 1.6% 3.3%
8 6 5 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 5 2 1 7 5 3 4 2 2 0 4 2 2
Would not vote 3.2% 5.2% 12.4% 1.2% - 1.8% - 1.9% 3.1% - 8.2% 3.8% 1.6% 3.6% 6.5% 1.6% 8.4% 2.2% 1.9% - 5.9% 2.6% 3.5%
AC
116 56 19 37 4 18 4 34 28 24 18 24 25 o1 38 77 25 52 38 22 34 32 27
Don't Know/not sure 47.9% 49.8% 46.4% 51.8% 18.4% 46.2% 49.5% 55.5% 51.3% 53.2% 32.0% 58.5% 48.3% 47.8% 47.5% 48.1% 57.0% 53.5% 38.4% 44.9% 49.1% 45.8% 50.5%
J
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Vote -- Leaners Included

Detailed Tables

Ipsos

Region - HQusehQId Income Household CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdrurc_atirorn
GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U Y
Base: All respondents 1197 590 328 262 63 182 75 287 230 178 356 299 319 878 568 629 258 405 534 53 179 456 507
Weighted 1197 569 250 318 98* 143 70% 317 288 200 308 267 364 833 576 621 330 412 454 171* 332 394 298
The Ontario P e e Part 394 187 71 116 33 35 30 109 78 81 117 84 136 257 233 161 78 146 170 a1 123 149 81
€ Lntario Frogressive Lonservative Farty 32.9% 32.8% 28.3% 36.4% 33.6% 24.4% 42.9% 34.5% 27.3% 40.5% 38.0% 31.5% 37.4% 30.9% 40.4% 26.0% 23.7% 35.3% 37.4% 24.2% 37.0% 37.8% 27.2%
B E H H 0 p p Vv Vv
252 130 68 63 19 43 17 43 57 30 69 70 73 179 122 130 74 81 97 20 79 66 86
The Ontario Liberal Party 21.1% 22.9% 27.0% 19.7% 19.0% 29.9% 24.6% 13.5% 19.8% 14.8% 22.3% 26.1% 20.1% 21.5% 21.2% 21.0% 22.4% 19.6% 21.4% 11.8% 23.8% 16.7% 28.9%
G AG G | suU
285 128 53 75 23 35 14 84 72 59 65 55 76 210 120 165 88 89 108 50 61 104 71
The Ontario New Democratic Party 23.8% 22.6% 21.3% 23.6% 24.0% 24.2% 20.6% 26.6% 25.0% 29.3% 21.2% 20.7% 20.8% 25.2% 20.9% 26.6% 26.7% 21.6% 23.8% 29.3% 18.3% 26.4% 23.8%
50 20 13 7 5 6 2 16 16 2 14 12 17 33 15 35 18 19 13 2 14 17 17
Some other party 4.2% 3.5% 5.2% 2.2% 5.6% 4.2% 2.9% 5.2% 5.4% 1.2% 4.6% 4.5% 4.6% 4.0% 2.6% 5.6% 5.3% 4.6% 2.9% 1.2% 4.1% 4.3% 5.9%
A
100 47 26 21 13 7 3 30 37 5 25 22 38 62 48 52 47 26 27 36 22 27 16
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 8.4% 8.2% 10.5% 6.5% 13.7% 5.0% 3.7% 9.4% 12.7% 2.3% 8.2% 8.3% 10.3% 7.5% 8.3% 8.4% 14.2% 6.2% 6.0% 20.8% 6.5% 6.8% 5.4%
A | | | OR TUV
116 56 19 37 4 18 4 34 28 24 18 24 25 o1 38 77 25 52 38 22 34 32 27
Don't Know/not sure 9.7% 9.9% 7.6% 11.7% 4.1% 12.3% 5.4% 10.8% 9.8% 11.9% 5.8% 8.9% 6.7% 11.0% 6.6% 12.5% 7.7% 12.6% 8.5% 12.7% 10.3% 8.1% 8.9%
B N
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Ipsos

Decided Voters , Leaners Included

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
GTA -TOTAL GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U Y
Base: Decided voters 1025 499 279 220 58 159 66 243 193 152 311 263 275 750 502 523 218 338 469 36 145 397 446
Weighted 981 466 205 261 80* 119 64 253 223 172 265 221 302 679 490 491 258 335 389 114% 276 335 255
The Ontario P e e Part 394 187 71 116 33 35 30 109 78 81 117 84 136 257 233 161 78 146 170 a1 123 149 81
€ Lntario Frogressive Lonservative Farty 40.1% 40.1% 34.6% 44.4% 40.8% 29.6% 47.1% 43.2% 35.2% 47.2% 44.2% 38.0% 45.1% 37.9% 47.5% 32.8% 30.3% 43.5% 43.8% 36.4% 44.5% 44.4% 31.7%
B E o) p p Vv Y,
252 130 68 63 19 43 17 43 57 30 69 70 73 179 122 130 74 81 97 20 79 66 86
The Ontario Liberal Party 25.7% 28.0% 33.0% 24.1% 23.1% 36.2% 27.0% 17.0% 25.5% 17.2% 25.9% 31.5% 24.2% 26.4% 24.9% 26.5% 28.7% 24.2% 25.0% 17.7% 28.6% 19.7% 33.7%
G AG G | U
285 128 53 75 23 35 14 84 72 59 65 55 76 210 120 165 88 89 108 50 61 104 71
The Ontario New Democratic Party 29.1% 27.6% 26.0% 28.8% 29.2% 29.2% 22.6% 33.4% 32.3% 34.1% 24.6% 25.0% 25.1% 30.8% 24.6% 33.6% 34.2% 26.6% 27.8% 44.0% 22.0% 31.0% 27.8%
N
50 20 13 7 5 6 2 16 16 2 14 12 17 33 15 35 18 19 13 2 14 17 17
Some other party 5.1% 4.3% 6.4% 2.7% 6.8% 5.0% 3.2% 6.5% 7.0% 1.4% 5.3% 5.5% 5.5% 4.9% 3.1% 7.1% 6.8% 5.7% 3.4% 1.9% 4.9% 5.0% 6.8%
A N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/IIJ/K - LIM - N/O - PIQIR - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL | GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U Vv
Base: Decided voters 1025 499 279 220 58 159 66 243 193 152 311 263 275 750 502 523 218 338 469 36 145 397 446
Weighted 981 466 205 261 80* 119* 64* 253 223 172* 265 221 302 679 490 491 258 335 389 114** 276 335 255
404 200 107 93 39 44 26 95 104 69 112 84 113 291 228 176 90 128 186 53 102 148 102
Absolutely certain 41.2% 43.0% 52.3% 35.7% 48.2% 37.2% 41.3% 37.4% 46.7% 40.0% 42.2% 38.1% 37.5% 42.8% 46.5% 35.9% 35.0% 38.2% 47.8% 46.2% 36.9% 44.0% 40.1%
C ACEG (@) PQ
383 182 68 114 20 52 23 106 82 68 104 98 131 252 177 206 111 149 123 35 105 134 109
Fairly certain 39.1% 39.1% 33.1% 43.9% 24.6% 43.8% 36.0% 42.1% 36.6% 39.3% 39.4% 44.2% 43.4% 37.2% 36.2% 42.0% 43.2% 44.4% 31.7% 30.9% 38.1% 40.0% 42.8%
B D R R
139 60 22 38 7 20 9 42 28 22 41 26 47 91 69 70 49 42 48 12 55 36 35
Not very certain 14.1% 12.9% 10.6% 14.8% 9.2% 16.8% 14.6% 16.5% 12.8% 12.8% 15.3% 11.8% 15.7% 13.4% 14.1% 14.2% 19.0% 12.4% 12.4% 10.8% 19.9% 10.9% 13.7%
]
53 21 6 15 14 3 5 10 9 14 8 13 10 43 16 37 7 16 29 14 12 17 9
Not at all certain 5.4% 4.5% 3.0% 5.6% 17.9% 2.2% 8.1% 4.0% 3.9% 7.9% 3.1% 5.9% 3.4% 6.3% 3.2% 7.6% 2.9% 4.9% 7.6% 12.1% 4.4% 5.1% 3.5%
ABCEG N
2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Don't Know 0.2% 0.4% 0.9% - - - - - - - - - - 0.3% - 0.4% - - 0.5% - 0.7% - -
Summary
788 383 175 208 59 96 49 201 186 136 216 182 244 543 405 382 202 277 309 88 207 281 211
Top 2 box 80.3% 82.2% 85.4% 79.6% 72.8% 81.1% 77.3% 79.5% 83.3% 79.3% 81.5% 82.3% 80.9% 80.0% 82.7% 77.9% 78.2% 82.7% 79.6% 77.1% 75.0% 84.0% 82.8%
A T
192 81 28 53 22 22 14 52 37 36 49 39 58 134 85 107 56 58 77 26 67 54 44
Bottom 2 box 19.5% 17.4% 13.6% 20.4% 27.2% 18.9% 22.7% 20.5% 16.7% 20.7% 18.5% 17.7% 19.1% 19.7% 17.3% 21.7% 21.8% 17.3% 19.9% 22.9% 24.3% 16.0% 17.2%
B

Ipsos

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - S/T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

And, assuming you can't vote for your first choice, which party would you support as a second choice?

Detailed Tables

Region Household Income Household Composition ~ Gender Erdrurc_atirorn
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S T U V
Base: Decided voters 1025 499 279 220 58 159 66 243 193 152 311 263 275 750 502 523 218 338 469 36 145 397 446
Weighted 981 466 205 261 80* 119* 64* 253 223 172* 265 221 302 679 490 491 258 335 389 114%* 276 335 255
127 68 29 39 14 10 5 31 26 32 40 21 46 81 71 56 44 38 45 24 37 42 25
The Progressive Conservative Party 13.0% 14.6% 14.3% 14.8% 17.5% 8.0% 7.3% 12.3% 11.8% 18.6% 15.1% 9.3% 15.3% 12.0% 14.5% 11.5% 17.2% 11.3% 11.6% 20.7% 13.3% 12.5% 9.9%
K
150 77 42 35 3 19 16 36 31 17 50 39 50 100 73 78 65 48 38 12 43 a7 48
The Liberal Party 15.3% 16.5% 20.4% 13.5% 3.6% 15.7% 24.7% 14.3% 14.0% 9.9% 18.7% 17.8% 16.6% 14.8% 14.8% 15.8% 25.0% 14.2% 9.9% 10.7% 15.7% 14.0% 18.8%
D AD D OR
294 139 67 72 20 48 23 64 70 53 66 78 96 198 142 152 69 110 115 32 85 20 87
The New Demaocratic Party (NDP) 30.0% 29.9% 32.7% 27.7% 24.9% 40.7% 35.9% 25.2% 31.4% 30.7% 25.0% 35.2% 31.8% 29.2% 29.0% 30.9% 26.9% 32.9% 29.5% 27.9% 30.6% 26.9% 34.3%
G J U
195 87 31 56 18 19 8 62 46 34 58 42 62 132 118 77 45 76 73 27 52 75 40
Some other party 19.8% 18.6% 15.0% 21.5% 22.5% 15.9% 13.2% 24.7% 20.8% 19.6% 21.9% 19.0% 20.6% 19.5% 24.0% 15.7% 17.6% 22.7% 18.9% 23.5% 18.9% 22.3% 15.6%
B B (0] \Y
215 95 36 59 25 23 12 59 49 36 51 41 48 167 87 128 34 63 117 19 59 81 55
Don't Know/Not sure 21.9% 20.3% 17.6% 22.5% 31.5% 19.6% 19.0% 23.5% 22.0% 21.2% 19.3% 18.7% 15.7% 24.6% 17.7% 26.1% 13.2% 18.9% 30.2% 17.1% 21.5% 24.3% 21.4%
L N PQ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/JIK - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

Thinking about the Liberal government in Ontario under the leadership of Premier Kathleen Wynne, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of their perfor

Household Income

Gender

Education

Detailed Tables

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest | <40K 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T U \'%
Base: All respondents 1197 590 328 262 63 182 75 287 230 178 356 299 319 878 568 629 258 405 534 53 179 456 507
Weighted 1197 569 250 318 98* 143* 70* 317 288 200 308 267 364 833 576 621 330 412 454 171* 332 394 298
72 48 25 23 5 6 2 11 16 11 25 14 27 45 41 31 41 13 18 5 34 14 19
Strongly approve 6.0% 8.5% 10.0% 7.3% 5.6% 3.9% 2.3% 3.6% 5.7% 5.6% 8.0% 5.2% 7.4% 5.4% 7.1% 5.0% 12.5% 3.1% 4.0% 2.6% 10.4% 3.5% 6.5%
G G QR U
279 142 85 57 17 36 22 61 64 43 73 63 70 209 113 165 87 96 96 41 80 61 96
Somewhat approve 23.3% 25.0% 34.1% 17.8% 17.3% 25.4% 31.6% 19.3% 22.2% 21.5% 23.7% 23.8% 19.2% 25.1% 19.6% 26.7% 26.3% 23.2% 21.1% 24.0% 24.1% 15.6% 32.3%
C ACDG N U U
300 158 62 96 12 40 16 73 72 46 69 77 98 203 140 161 110 103 88 43 86 97 74
Somewhat disapprove 25.1% 27.9% 24.8% 30.2% 12.6% 27.9% 23.4% 23.1% 25.2% 23.1% 22.5% 28.9% 26.9% 24.3% 24.2% 25.9% 33.2% 25.0% 19.3% 25.1% 26.0% 24.7% 24.8%
D R
531 211 74 136 60 61 29 170 131 94 139 112 166 365 277 254 89 198 244 83 128 216 103
Strongly disapprove 44.4% 37.0% 29.7% 42.8% 61.3% 42.8% 41.0% 53.8% 45.5% 47.0% 45.2% 42.1% 45.6% 43.9% 48.0% 41.0% 26.8% 48.1% 53.8% 48.3% 38.6% 55.0% 34.5%
B B AB B ABC P P TV
14 9 3 6 3 0 1 1 4 5 2 0 4 11 5 9 4 2 8 0 3 5 5
Don't Know 1.2% 1.6% 1.4% 1.8% 3.3% - 1.7% 0.2% 1.4% 2.7% 0.5% - 1.0% 1.3% 0.9% 1.5% 1.2% 0.6% 1.8% - 0.9% 1.2% 1.8%
K
Summary
351 190 110 80 22 42 24 72 80 54 98 7 97 254 154 196 128 109 114 46 114 75 116
Top 2 box 29.3% 33.5% 44.1% 25.1% 22.8% 29.3% 33.9% 22.8% 27.9% 27.1% 31.7% 29.0% 26.6% 30.5% 26.8% 31.7% 38.8% 26.3% 25.1% 26.6% 34.5% 19.1% 38.9%
CG ACDEG QR U U
832 369 136 233 72 101 45 244 203 141 209 189 264 568 417 415 198 301 332 126 215 314 177
Bottom 2 box 69.5% 64.9% 54.5% 73.1% 73.9% 70.7% 64.4% 76.9% 70.6% 70.2% 67.7% 71.0% 72.4% 68.2% 72.3% 66.9% 60.0% 73.1% 73.1% 73.4% 64.6% 79.7% 59.3%
B AB B B AB [ [ v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
GTA -TOTAL | GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U Vv
Base: All respondents 1197 590 328 262 63 182 75 287 230 178 356 299 319 878 568 629 258 405 534 53 179 456 507
Weighted 1197 569 250 318 98* 143* 70* 317 288 200 308 267 364 833 576 621 330 412 454 171* 332 394 298
Wynne government has done a good job and deserves 275 151 89 62 16 43 16 49 67 38 65 69 65 210 133 142 83 88 104 32 82 64 97
re-election 23.0% 26.5% 35.6% 19.3% 16.1% 30.1% 23.1% 15.6% 23.4% 19.2% 21.0% 25.8% 17.9% 25.2% 23.0% 22.9% 25.1% 21.5% 22.8% 18.8% 24.6% 16.2% 32.7%
CG ACDG G L U U
Time for another orovincial v 10 tak ; 887 399 155 244 82 96 53 258 215 157 241 183 283 604 431 456 240 310 337 130 247 325 185
ime for another provincial party fo take ove 74.1% 70.1% 61.8% 76.7% 83.9% 66.8% 74.9% 81.4% 74.9% 78.5% 78.3% 68.7% 77.7% 72.5% 74.8% 73.5% 72.5% 75.2% 74.3% 76.2% 74.5% 82.5% 62.1%
B AB B ABE K Vv \Y%
35 19 7 13 0 4 1 10 5 5 2 15 16 19 13 22 8 14 13 9 3 5 16
Don't Know 2.9% 3.4% 2.7% 4.0% - 3.1% 2.0% 3.1% 1.6% 2.3% 0.6% 5.5% 4.4% 2.3% 2.2% 3.6% 2.4% 3.4% 2.9% 5.0% 0.9% 1.3% 5.3%
J v

Ipsos

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/IIJ/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - S/T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Ipsos

Which party has the best chance of stopping Doug Ford and the PC Party from forming government?

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL | GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U Vv
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72*% 35%* 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
245 115 60 55 19 37 19 55 67 35 78 38 64 181 116 129 88 81 77 32 78 70 66
The Liberal Party 41.0% 40.6% 48.0% 34.7% 39.0% 52.2% 53.0% 34.7% 44.4% 35.1% 42.0% 39.5% 41.6% 40.8% 40.3% 41.6% 53.0% 39.4% 33.8% 37.2% 46.7% 35.5% 44.2%
ACG CG QR U U
151 71 33 38 8 18 10 45 45 26 45 20 43 108 73 77 37 55 59 17 41 57 36
The NDP Party 25.2% 24.8% 26.3% 23.7% 15.9% 24.8% 27.8% 28.2% 29.7% 26.0% 23.9% 21.3% 27.6% 24.3% 25.4% 25.0% 22.4% 26.7% 25.8% 19.5% 24.4% 28.8% 24.5%
Neither he Conservatives will win the election 202 98 32 66 22 16 7 59 39 39 64 38 48 155 99 104 41 70 92 37 48 71 47
33.8% 34.6% 25.7% 41.5% 45.0% 23.0% 19.2% 37.1% 25.9% 38.9% 34.2% 39.2% 30.9% 34.8% 34.3% 33.4% 24.6% 33.9% 40.4% 43.3% 28.9% 35.7% 31.3%
B BE BE P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

In your opinion what would be the best outcome for Ontario from this election -- a minority government, or, a majority government?

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL | GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U Vv
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72*% 35%* 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
306 157 70 88 26 42 14 66 71 50 92 48 84 222 145 161 74 109 123 48 81 96 81
A minority government 51.1% 55.3% 55.6% 55.1% 53.8% 58.7% 40.5% 41.7% 47.4% 49.2% 49.4% 49.8% 54.0% 50.1% 50.2% 52.0% 44.6% 53.0% 54.1% 55.6% 48.8% 48.6% 54.4%
G G G
293 127 56 72 23 30 21 92 79 51 94 48 71 221 144 149 92 97 104 38 85 102 68
A majority government 48.9% 44.7% 44.4% 44.9% 46.2% 41.3% 59.5% 58.3% 52.6% 50.8% 50.6% 50.2% 46.0% 49.9% 49.8% 48.0% 55.4% 47.0% 45.9% 44.4% 51.2% 51.4% 45.6%
ABE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - S/T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[Minority government] And, who should lead that ... ?

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
GTA -TOTAL | GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U Vv
Base: All respondents 409 201 112 89 29 73 27 79 76 69 131 82 97 312 191 218 83 137 189 12 64 150 183
Weighted 306 157 70* 88* 26** 42%* 14** 66* 71* 50* 92* 48* 84* 222 145* 161 74* 109* 123 48** 81* 96 81
79 40 17 24 11 9 2 18 17 15 25 11 26 53 41 38 23 28 28 3 33 23 20
The Progressive Conservative Party 25.9% 25.7% 23.9% 27.1% 40.1% 20.3% 13.2% 26.9% 24.4% 30.2% 27.4% 23.3% 31.7% 23.7% 28.3% 23.7% 31.0% 25.6% 23.0% 6.5% 40.8% 24.2% 24.3%
uv
77 46 25 21 4 14 3 11 12 13 27 15 17 60 39 38 18 22 37 10 14 25 28
The Liberal Party 25.3% 29.1% 35.3% 24.1% 14.7% 32.2% 24.1% 16.3% 16.7% 25.8% 29.1% 32.2% 20.4% 27.1% 27.3% 23.5% 24.3% 20.1% 30.5% 21.7% 17.2% 26.2% 34.3%
AG T
149 71 28 43 12 20 9 38 42 22 40 21 40 109 64 85 33 59 57 34 34 48 34
The NDP Party 48.9% 45.2% 40.8% 48.8% 45.2% 47.5% 62.7% 56.8% 59.0% 44.0% 43.5% 44.4% 47.9% 49.2% 44.4% 52.8% 44.7% 54.3% 46.5% 71.8% 42.0% 49.6% 41.4%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[Majority government] And, who should lead that ... ?

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
GTA -TOTAL | GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U Vv
Base: All respondents 380 178 90 88 21 62 24 95 87 56 134 73 96 284 176 204 97 127 156 10 63 160 147
Weighted 293 127 56* 72* 23** 30* 21** 92* 79* 51* 94 48* 71* 221 144 149 92* 97* 104* 38** 85* 102 68
146 60 26 34 12 14 9 50 28 33 48 26 37 108 80 66 28 54 63 23 35 57 30
The Progressive Conservative Party 49.7% 47.1% 46.6% 47.6% 52.3% 47.9% 45.1% 54.4% 35.7% 63.8% 50.5% 53.0% 52.6% 48.8% 55.5% 44.2% 30.5% 55.9% 60.9% 60.4% 41.0% 56.4% 44.8%
H P P 1Y
77 32 18 15 7 9 9 19 25 8 23 14 18 59 38 39 31 23 22 9 26 17 24
The Liberal Party 26.2% 25.4% 31.9% 20.3% 33.0% 31.1% 41.0% 20.6% 31.9% 16.3% 24.3% 29.1% 24.7% 26.7% 26.1% 26.2% 34.0% 23.7% 21.5% 24.3% 31.1% 16.6% 35.4%
U U
70 35 12 23 3 6 3 23 26 10 24 9 16 54 26 44 32 20 18 6 24 27 13
The NDP Party 24.1% 27.5% 21.5% 32.1% 14.7% 21.0% 13.9% 25.0% 32.4% 19.8% 25.3% 17.9% 22.8% 24.5% 18.3% 29.6% 35.5% 20.4% 17.5% 15.3% 28.0% 27.0% 19.8%
R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[Summary] And, who should lead that ... ?

Region

Household Composition

G

Detailed Tables

GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U Y
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 150 49+ 72 5% 158+ 150 101* 187 96+ 155 444 288 310 165+ 206 227 86+ 166 198 149
Maiority - The Procressive Conservative Patt 146 60 26 34 12 14 9 50 28 33 48 26 37 108 80 66 28 54 63 23 35 57 30
jority 9 y 24.3% 21.1% 20.7% 21.4% 24.2% 19.8% 26.9% 31.7% 18.8% 32.4% 25.5% 26.6% 24.2% 24.4% 27.7% 21.2% 16.9% 26.3% 27.9% 26.8% 21.0% 29.0% 20.4%
A H p Vv
77 32 18 15 7 9 9 19 25 8 23 14 18 59 38 39 31 23 22 9 26 17 24
Majority - The Liberal Party 12.8% 11.4% 14.2% 9.1% 15.3% 12.8% 24.4% 12.0% 16.8% 8.3% 12.3% 14.6% 11.3% 13.3% 13.0% 12.6% 18.8% 11.2% 9.9% 10.8% 15.9% 8.5% 16.1%
A R U U
70 35 12 23 3 6 3 23 26 10 24 9 16 54 26 44 32 20 18 6 24 27 13
Majority - The NDP Party 11.8% 12.3% 9.6% 14.4% 6.8% 8.7% 8.3% 14.6% 17.0% 10.1% 12.8% 9.0% 10.5% 12.2% 9.1% 14.2% 19.7% 9.6% 8.0% 6.8% 14.3% 13.9% 9.0%
B OR
Minority - The p e e Par 79 40 17 24 11 9 2 18 17 15 25 11 26 53 a1 38 23 28 28 3 33 23 20
nority - The Frogressive Lonservative Farty 13.2% 14.2% 13.3% 14.9% 21.6% 11.9% 5.3% 11.2% 11.5% 14.8% 13.6% 11.6% 17.1% 11.9% 14.2% 12.3% 13.8% 13.6% 12.5% 3.6% 19.9% 11.7% 13.2%
U
77 46 25 21 4 14 3 11 12 13 27 15 17 60 39 38 18 22 37 10 14 25 28
Minority - The Liberal Party 12.9% 16.1% 19.6% 13.3% 7.9% 18.9% 9.7% 6.8% 7.9% 12.7% 14.4% 16.0% 11.0% 13.6% 13.7% 12.2% 10.8% 10.7% 16.5% 12.1% 8.4% 12.8% 18.7%
G AG G TU
149 71 28 43 12 20 9 38 42 22 40 21 40 109 64 85 33 59 57 34 34 48 34
Minority - The NDP Party 25.0% 25.0% 22.7% 26.9% 24.3% 27.9% 25.4% 23.7% 27.9% 21.6% 21.5% 22.1% 25.9% 24.6% 22.3% 27.4% 19.9% 28.8% 25.2% 39.9% 20.5% 24.1% 22.5%
203 127 56 72 23 30 21 92 79 51 94 28 71 221 144 149 92 97 104 38 85 102 68
Net Majority 48.9% 44.7% 44.4% 44.9% 46.2% 41.3% 59.5% 58.3% 52.6% 50.8% 50.6% 50.2% 46.0% 49.9% 49.8% 48.0% 55.4% 47.0% 45.9% 44.4% 51.2% 51.4% 45.6%
ABE
306 157 70 88 26 42 14 66 71 50 92 48 84 222 145 161 74 109 123 48 81 9% 81
Net Minority 51.1% 55.3% 55.6% 55.1% 53.8% 58.7% 40.5% 41.7% 47.4% 49.2% 49.4% 49.8% 54.0% 50.1% 50.2% 52.0% 44.6% 53.0% 54.1% 55.6% 48.8% 48.6% 54.4%
G G G
225 100 ) 58 22 23 11 68 26 28 73 37 64 161 121 104 51 82 92 26 68 81 50
Net PC 37.5% 35.3% 34.0% 36.3% 45.7% 31.7% 32.2% 42.9% 30.4% 47.3% 39.1% 38.2% 41.3% 36.2% 41.8% 33.6% 30.8% 39.8% 40.4% 30.5% 40.9% 40.7% 33.6%
H
154 78 42 36 11 23 12 30 37 21 50 29 35 119 77 77 49 45 60 20 40 42 52
Net Liberal 25.7% 27.4% 33.8% 22.4% 23.2% 31.8% 34.1% 18.8% 24.7% 21.0% 26.6% 30.7% 22.3% 26.9% 26.7% 24.8% 29.7% 21.8% 26.4% 22.8% 24.3% 21.3% 34.8%
ACG TU
220 106 40 66 15 26 12 61 68 32 64 30 56 164 o1 129 65 79 75 40 58 75 47
Net NDP 36.7% 37.3% 32.2% 41.3% 31.1% 36.5% 33.7% 38.3% 45.0% 31.7% 34.3% 31.1% 36.4% 36.9% 31.4% 41.7% 39.6% 38.4% 33.2% 46.7% 34.8% 38.0% 31.6%
B N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/IIJIK - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

[The Conservatives governing with support from the Liberals] There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

Region . Household Income

Household CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdrurc_atirorn

Ipsos

Southwest

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL GTA 416 GTA 905 Central North 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \%
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72* 35** 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
40 22 16 6 4 8 0 6 13 3 18 3 21 19 22 18 23 11 6 6 12 9 13
Strongly support 6.7% 7.9% 13.0% 3.9% 8.8% 10.5% - 3.8% 8.7% 3.3% 9.7% 3.6% 13.6% 4.3% 7.7% 5.8% 14.1% 5.2% 2.8% 7.3% 7.2% 4.4% 9.1%
C ACG M QR U
164 83 35 48 12 17 6 47 26 40 52 35 53 111 80 84 63 53 48 21 63 40 40
Somewhat support 27.4% 29.1% 28.0% 29.9% 24.3% 23.1% 17.7% 29.5% 17.5% 39.4% 27.7% 36.7% 34.3% 25.0% 27.9% 27.0% 38.1% 25.7% 21.2% 24.5% 38.0% 20.1% 27.0%
H H QR uv U
189 92 32 60 12 20 12 52 44 35 66 23 49 140 87 101 45 72 72 26 55 66 42
Somewhat oppose 31.5% 32.4% 25.7% 37.6% 24.4% 28.6% 34.2% 32.9% 29.5% 34.5% 35.6% 24.1% 31.5% 31.5% 30.2% 32.7% 27.3% 34.8% 31.6% 29.9% 33.3% 33.3% 28.0%
B
206 87 42 46 21 27 17 54 67 23 51 34 32 174 929 107 34 71 101 33 36 84 53
Strongly oppose 34.4% 30.7% 33.4% 28.6% 42.5% 37.8% 48.1% 33.8% 44.3% 22.8% 27.1% 35.5% 20.6% 39.2% 34.2% 34.5% 20.5% 34.4% 44.4% 38.3% 21.5% 42.2% 35.9%
1J L P P T T
Summary
204 105 51 54 16 24 6 53 39 43 70 39 74 130 102 102 86 64 55 27 75 48 54
Top 2 box 34.1% 36.9% 40.9% 33.8% 33.1% 33.6% 17.7% 33.3% 26.2% 42.7% 37.3% 40.4% 47.9% 29.3% 35.5% 32.8% 52.1% 30.9% 24.0% 31.7% 45.1% 24.5% 36.1%
A H H M QR U U
394 179 74 105 33 48 29 106 111 58 117 57 81 314 186 208 79 142 173 58 91 150 95
Bottom 2 box 65.9% 63.1% 59.1% 66.2% 66.9% 66.4% 82.3% 66.7% 73.8% 57.3% 62.7% 59.6% 52.1% 70.7% 64.5% 67.2% 47.9% 69.1% 76.0% 68.3% 54.9% 75.5% 63.9%
B IK L P P v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - S/T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[The Conservatives governing with support from the NDP] There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

Region

Household Income

Household CQmpqsition 7

G

Education

Detailed Tables

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central North Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0] P Q R S T U \%
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72* 35%* 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
70 35 21 14 7 8 4 16 11 13 30 10 23 47 42 28 25 21 25 2 25 25 18
Strongly support 11.7% 12.4% 17.2% 8.6% 14.8% 11.7% 10.3% 10.0% 7.4% 12.7% 16.1% 10.7% 14.9% 10.6% 14.6% 9.1% 15.0% 10.1% 10.9% 2.8% 14.9% 12.6% 12.2%
AC H
264 131 43 89 23 29 14 67 64 48 84 38 78 186 120 144 77 86 101 55 76 74 60
Somewhat support 44.1% 46.2% 34.1% 55.7% 47.3% 40.7% 38.5% 42.2% 42.9% 47.4% 45.2% 40.0% 50.3% 42.0% 41.7% 46.4% 46.8% 41.8% 44.3% 64.4% 45.6% 37.2% 40.0%
B AB
125 54 27 27 8 15 6 42 28 25 38 20 30 95 53 72 41 42 42 5 44 49 27
Somewhat oppose 20.9% 18.9% 21.6% 16.8% 15.4% 21.2% 17.2% 26.6% 18.8% 24.3% 20.3% 20.7% 19.4% 21.4% 18.3% 23.2% 24.6% 20.3% 18.6% 5.9% 26.4% 24.7% 18.1%
139 64 34 30 11 19 12 34 46 16 34 28 24 116 73 66 22 57 60 23 22 51 44
Strongly oppose 23.3% 22.5% 27.1% 18.8% 22.6% 26.4% 34.0% 21.2% 30.9% 15.6% 18.4% 28.7% 15.4% 26.0% 25.4% 21.3% 13.6% 27.8% 26.3% 26.8% 13.0% 25.6% 29.7%
A 1J | L P P T T
Summary
334 167 64 102 30 38 17 83 76 61 114 49 101 233 162 172 102 107 125 58 100 99 78
Top 2 box 55.9% 58.6% 51.3% 64.3% 62.0% 52.4% 48.8% 52.2% 50.3% 60.1% 61.3% 50.6% 65.2% 52.6% 56.3% 55.5% 61.8% 51.9% 55.1% 67.3% 60.5% 49.8% 52.2%
B B M U
264 118 61 57 19 34 18 76 75 40 72 47 54 210 126 138 63 99 102 28 66 99 71
Bottom 2 box 44.1% 41.4% 48.7% 35.7% 38.0% 47.6% 51.2% 47.8% 49.7% 39.9% 38.7% 49.4% 34.8% 47.4% 43.7% 44.5% 38.2% 48.1% 44.9% 32.7% 39.5% 50.2% 47.8%
AC L I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/IIJIK - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[The Liberals governing with support from the Conservatives] There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

Region

Household Income

Household CQmpqsition 7

G

Education

Detailed Tables

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest | 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T U \Y,
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72* 35%* 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
38 23 14 10 1 5 2 7 7 7 19 4 19 19 25 13 23 10 5 0 16 8 14
Strongly support 6.4% 8.1% 10.9% 6.0% 1.6% 7.1% 4.6% 4.7% 4.7% 7.1% 10.0% 4.5% 12.2% 4.3% 8.6% 4.3% 13.6% 5.1% 2.2% - 9.8% 4.2% 9.1%
A M QR u u
127 69 34 34 10 18 9 20 27 26 41 23 39 88 58 68 46 46 35 17 38 37 34
Somewhat support 21.1% 24.1% 27.4% 21.5% 20.9% 25.4% 26.1% 12.8% 18.2% 25.7% 22.0% 24.2% 25.0% 19.8% 20.1% 22.1% 27.7% 22.3% 15.3% 20.2% 22.7% 18.9% 23.0%
G G G R
187 86 40 47 16 19 13 53 45 25 57 38 43 145 79 108 54 60 73 22 53 62 51
Somewhat oppose 31.3% 30.4% 31.8% 29.2% 33.4% 26.3% 35.7% 33.7% 29.7% 24.4% 30.4% 39.6% 27.6% 32.6% 27.4% 35.0% 32.6% 29.2% 32.2% 25.3% 32.1% 31.1% 34.2%
|
246 106 37 69 22 30 12 77 71 43 70 30 55 192 127 120 43 90 114 47 59 91 50
Strongly oppose 41.2% 37.4% 29.9% 43.2% 44.1% 41.3% 33.6% 48.8% 47.5% 42.7% 37.6% 31.7% 35.3% 43.2% 43.9% 38.6% 26.0% 43.4% 50.2% 54.5% 35.5% 45.8% 33.7%
B B B K P P \Y
Summary
165 92 48 44 11 23 11 28 34 33 60 28 57 107 83 82 68 56 40 17 54 46 48
Top 2 box 27.5% 32.3% 38.3% 27.6% 22.5% 32.4% 30.7% 17.5% 22.8% 32.9% 32.0% 28.7% 37.1% 24.1% 28.7% 26.4% 41.4% 27.3% 17.6% 20.2% 32.4% 23.1% 32.1%
G AG G M QR R U
434 193 77 115 38 48 24 131 116 68 127 69 97 337 206 228 97 150 187 68 112 152 101
Bottom 2 box 72.5% 67.7% 61.7% 72.4% 77.5% 67.6% 69.3% 82.5% 77.2% 67.1% 68.0% 71.3% 62.9% 75.9% 71.3% 73.6% 58.6% 72.7% 82.4% 79.8% 67.6% 76.9% 67.9%
B ABE L [ FQ \Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - S/T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[The Liberals governing with support from the NDP] There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

Region

Household Income

Household CQmpqsition 7

G

Education

Detailed Tables

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central North Southwest | <40K 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T U \Y,
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72* 35%* 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
85 42 27 15 3 13 5 21 30 8 23 20 13 72 43 41 27 28 30 15 18 20 32
Strongly support 14.1% 14.8% 21.7% 9.5% 6.2% 18.5% 14.1% 13.3% 20.0% 8.2% 12.5% 21.3% 8.4% 16.1% 15.1% 13.2% 16.3% 13.5% 13.1% 17.2% 10.7% 10.2% 21.4%
C ACD I | L TU
171 90 46 43 13 23 11 34 40 25 59 28 49 122 66 105 59 56 56 14 48 59 51
Somewhat support 28.6% 31.5% 37.0% 27.3% 26.7% 32.4% 31.9% 21.4% 26.8% 25.1% 31.7% 29.6% 31.4% 27.6% 23.1% 33.7% 35.7% 27.4% 24.4% 16.0% 28.9% 29.6% 34.1%
AG N R
133 65 27 38 9 12 9 39 31 24 42 21 45 88 72 60 46 44 42 23 47 41 22
Somewhat oppose 22.2% 22.8% 21.7% 23.6% 18.7% 16.2% 24.4% 24.4% 20.9% 23.6% 22.3% 21.5% 29.1% 19.8% 25.1% 19.5% 27.9% 21.5% 18.6% 26.7% 28.4% 20.7% 14.7%
M \Y
210 88 25 63 24 24 10 65 49 44 63 27 48 162 106 104 33 77 100 34 53 78 44
Strongly oppose 35.1% 30.8% 19.6% 39.6% 48.4% 32.8% 29.6% 41.0% 32.3% 43.2% 33.5% 27.6% 31.1% 36.5% 36.7% 33.6% 20.1% 37.5% 43.9% 40.1% 32.0% 39.5% 29.9%
B AB AB B B K P P \Y
Summary
256 132 73 58 16 37 16 55 70 34 82 49 62 194 110 146 86 84 85 28 66 79 83
Top 2 box 42.7% 46.4% 58.6% 36.7% 32.9% 51.0% 46.0% 34.7% 46.8% 33.2% 44.1% 50.9% 39.8% 43.7% 38.1% 46.9% 52.1% 40.9% 37.5% 33.3% 39.6% 39.8% 55.5%
C ACDG G | R TU
343 152 52 101 33 35 19 103 80 67 104 47 93 250 178 165 79 122 142 57 100 119 66
Bottom 2 box 57.3% 53.6% 41.4% 63.3% 67.1% 49.0% 54.0% 65.3% 53.2% 66.8% 55.9% 49.1% 60.2% 56.3% 61.9% 53.1% 47.9% 59.1% 62.5% 66.7% 60.4% 60.2% 44.5%
B AB B BE K [ \Y \Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - S/T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[The NDP governing with support from the Conservatives] There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

Region

Southwest

Household Income

Household CQmpqsition 7

G

Education

Detailed Tables

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL | GTA 416 GTA 905 Central 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U \%
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72* 35** 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
54 23 12 11 7 6 4 14 8 14 22 7 23 31 30 24 21 17 17 0 15 23 16
Strongly support 9.1% 8.0% 9.6% 6.7% 14.8% 8.8% 11.6% 8.7% 5.4% 13.9% 12.0% 7.1% 15.0% 7.0% 10.3% 7.9% 12.6% 8.0% 7.4% - 9.2% 11.7% 10.6%
M
230 123 43 79 15 18 14 60 64 41 71 29 56 174 101 129 71 79 80 38 72 69 51
Somewhat support 38.4% 43.1% 34.6% 49.9% 30.4% 24.8% 40.1% 38.0% 42.7% 40.9% 38.0% 30.6% 35.9% 39.3% 34.9% 41.6% 42.7% 38.4% 35.2% 44.8% 43.5% 34.6% 34.0%
BE BDE
182 81 42 40 14 23 7 56 38 22 52 45 57 125 70 112 55 64 63 14 57 61 50
Somewhat oppose 30.4% 28.7% 33.3% 25.1% 29.6% 31.9% 19.0% 35.4% 25.2% 22.0% 28.0% 47.1% 36.7% 28.1% 24.2% 36.1% 33.5% 30.9% 27.6% 16.4% 34.5% 30.6% 33.4%
A HIJ N
133 57 28 29 12 25 10 28 40 23 41 15 19 114 88 45 18 47 68 33 21 46 33
Strongly oppose 22.2% 20.2% 22.5% 18.4% 25.1% 34.4% 29.3% 17.8% 26.7% 23.2% 21.9% 15.2% 12.4% 25.6% 30.6% 14.4% 11.2% 22.7% 29.8% 38.8% 12.8% 23.1% 22.0%
ACG L (0] P P T T
Summary
284 145 55 90 22 24 18 74 72 55 93 36 79 205 130 154 91 96 97 38 87 92 66
Top 2 box 47.4% 51.1% 44.2% 56.6% 45.3% 33.7% 51.7% 46.8% 48.1% 54.8% 50.1% 37. 7% 50.9% 46.2% 45.2% 49.5% 55.3% 46.5% 42.6% 44.8% 52.7% 46.3% 44.6%
BE E K R
315 139 70 69 27 48 17 84 78 46 93 60 76 239 158 157 74 110 130 a7 79 106 82
Bottom 2 box 52.6% 48.9% 55.8% 43.4% 54.7% 66.3% 48.3% 53.2% 51.9% 45.2% 49.9% 62.3% 49.1% 53.8% 54.8% 50.5% 44.7% 53.5% 57.4% 55.2% 47.3% 53.7% 55.4%
A AC I [

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - S/T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[The NDP governing with support from the Liberals] There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

Region

Household Income

Household CQmpqsition 7

G

Education

Detailed Tables

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central North Southwest <40K 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R S T U \Y,
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72* 35%* 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
89 44 26 18 4 11 6 24 29 10 27 19 21 68 47 42 39 30 21 12 19 33 26
Strongly support 14.9% 15.5% 20.9% 11.3% 8.0% 15.9% 17.3% 15.0% 19.4% 9.7% 14.5% 20.0% 13.5% 15.4% 16.2% 13.7% 23.6% 14.4% 9.0% 13.7% 11.5% 16.5% 17.3%
AC R
201 95 46 48 16 33 10 48 51 34 69 30 59 142 85 116 65 67 69 21 56 62 62
Somewhat support 33.6% 33.3% 37.0% 30.4% 32.8% 45.6% 28.7% 30.0% 34.3% 34.1% 36.7% 31.6% 38.1% 32.0% 29.5% 37.4% 39.1% 32.7% 30.4% 24.8% 33.7% 31.4% 41.4%
G U
153 83 32 50 6 10 11 43 42 17 50 26 49 104 64 89 48 55 50 31 53 38 31
Somewhat oppose 25.6% 29.0% 25.9% 31.5% 12.5% 14.1% 32.5% 26.9% 27.9% 17.0% 26.6% 27.5% 31.8% 23.4% 22.1% 28.8% 29.0% 26.9% 21.9% 36.2% 31.9% 19.1% 21.0%
DE DE uv
155 63 20 43 23 17 8 44 28 40 41 20 26 130 93 62 14 54 88 22 38 65 30
Strongly oppose 25.9% 22.1% 16.3% 26.7% 46.7% 24.3% 21.5% 28.0% 18.4% 39.3% 22.1% 21.0% 16.6% 29.2% 32.2% 20.1% 8.3% 26.0% 38.7% 25.3% 22.9% 33.0% 20.3%
B ABCEG B HIK L o P PQ TV
Summary
290 139 72 66 20 44 16 71 81 44 96 49 80 210 132 159 104 97 90 33 75 95 87
Top 2 box 48.5% 48.8% 57.8% 41.7% 40.8% 61.5% 46.0% 45.0% 53.7% 43.7% 51.3% 51.5% 51.7% 47.4% 45.7% 51.1% 62.7% 47.1% 39.4% 38.5% 45.2% 47.9% 58.7%
ACG CDG QR TU
308 146 53 93 29 28 19 87 69 57 91 47 75 233 157 152 62 109 138 53 91 103 61
Bottom 2 box 51.5% 51.2% 42.2% 58.3% 59.2% 38.5% 54.0% 55.0% 46.3% 56.3% 48.7% 48.5% 48.3% 52.6% 54.3% 48.9% 37.3% 52.9% 60.6% 61.5% 54.8% 52.1% 41.3%
B BE E BE [ [ \Y \Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G - H/I/J/K - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - S/T/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[Top 2 Box Summary] There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

Region

Household Composition

G

Detailed Tables

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central North Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o) P Q R S T U Vv
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159+ 49+ 72% 35+ 158+ 150+ 101* 187 06+ 155 444 288 310 165+ 206 227 86+ 166 198 149
The Conservatives governing with support from the 204 105 51 54 16 24 6 53 39 43 70 39 74 130 102 102 86 64 55 27 75 48 54
Liberals 34.1% 36.9% 40.9% 33.8% 33.1% 33.6% 17.7% 33.3% 26.2% 42.7% 37.3% 40.4% 47.9% 29.3% 35.5% 32.8% 52.1% 30.9% 24.0% 31.7% 45.1% 24.5% 36.1%
A H H M OR U U
The Conservatives governing with support from the 334 167 64 102 30 38 17 83 76 61 114 49 101 233 162 172 102 107 125 58 100 99 78
NDP 55.9% 58.6% 51.3% 64.3% 62.0% 52.4% 48.8% 52.2% 50.3% 60.1% 61.3% 50.6% 65.2% 52.6% 56.3% 55.5% 61.8% 51.9% 55.1% 67.3% 60.5% 49.8% 52.2%
B B M U
The Liberals governing with support from the 165 92 48 44 11 23 11 28 34 33 60 28 57 107 83 82 68 56 40 17 54 46 48
Conservatives 27.5% 32.3% 38.3% 27.6% 22.5% 32.4% 30.7% 17.5% 22.8% 32.9% 32.0% 28.7% 37.1% 24.1% 28.7% 26.4% 41.4% 27.3% 17.6% 20.2% 32.4% 23.1% 32.1%
G AG G M OR R U
The Liberal - o NP 256 132 73 58 16 37 16 55 70 34 82 49 62 194 110 146 86 84 85 28 66 79 83
€ Liberals governing with support from the 42.7% 46.4% 58.6% 36.7% 32.9% 51.0% 46.0% 34.7% 46.8% 33.2% 44.1% 50.9% 39.8% 43.7% 38.1% 46.9% 52.1% 40.9% 37.5% 33.3% 39.6% 39.8% 55.5%
c ACDG G I R TU
The NDP governing with support from the 284 145 55 90 22 24 18 74 72 55 93 36 79 205 130 154 91 96 97 38 87 92 66
Conservatives 47.4% 51.1% 44.2% 56.6% 45.3% 33.7% 51.7% 46.8% 48.1% 54.8% 50.1% 37.7% 50.9% 46.2% 45.2% 49.5% 55.3% 46.5% 42.6% 44.8% 52.7% 46.3% 44.6%
BE E K R
The NDP qoverming with o the Liberal 290 139 72 66 20 44 16 71 81 44 96 49 80 210 132 159 104 97 90 33 75 95 87
€ NDF governing with support from the Liberals 48.5% 48.8% 57.8% 41.7% 40.8% 61.5% 46.0% 45.0% 53.7% 43.7% 51.3% 51.5% 51.7% 47.4% 45.7% 51.1% 62.7% 47.1% 39.4% 38.5% 45.2% 47.9% 58.7%
ACG CDG R U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/IIJIK - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

[Bottom 2 Box Summary] There is a possibility that the election could result in a minority government. To what extent do you support or oppose the following combinations of government?

Region

Household Composition

G

Detailed Tables

TOTAL GTA -TOTAL  GTA 416 GTA 905 Central North Southwest 40K-<60K | 60K-<100K Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U Y
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 150 49+ 72 5% 158+ 150 101* 187 96+ 155 444 288 310 165+ 206 227 86+ 166 198 149
The Conservatives governing with support from the 394 179 74 105 33 48 29 106 111 58 117 57 81 314 186 208 79 142 173 58 91 150 95
Liberals 65.9% 63.1% 59.1% 66.2% 66.9% 66.4% 82.3% 66.7% 73.8% 57.3% 62.7% 59.6% 52.1% 70.7% 64.5% 67.2% 47.9% 69.1% 76.0% 68.3% 54.9% 75.5% 63.9%
B IK L p p v
The Conservatives governing with support from the 264 118 61 57 19 34 18 76 75 40 72 47 54 210 126 138 63 99 102 28 66 99 71
NDP 44.1% 41.4% 48.7% 35.7% 38.0% 47.6% 51.2% 47.8% 49.7% 39.9% 38.7% 49.4% 34.8% 47.4% 43.7% 44.5% 38.2% 48.1% 44.9% 32.7% 39.5% 50.2% 47.8%
AC L T
The Liberals governing with support from the 434 193 a4 115 38 48 24 131 116 68 127 69 97 337 206 228 97 150 187 68 112 152 101
Conservatives 72.5% 67.7% 61.7% 72.4% 77.5% 67.6% 69.3% 82.5% 77.2% 67.1% 68.0% 71.3% 62.9% 75.9% 71.3% 73.6% 58.6% 72.7% 82.4% 79.8% 67.6% 76.9% 67.9%
B ABE L p PQ Vv
The Liberal . o NP 343 152 52 101 33 35 19 103 80 67 104 47 93 250 178 165 79 122 142 57 100 119 66
€ Liberals governing with support from the 57.3% 53.6% 41.4% 63.3% 67.1% 49.0% 54.0% 65.3% 53.2% 66.8% 55.9% 49.1% 60.2% 56.3% 61.9% 53.1% 47.9% 59.1% 62.5% 66.7% 60.4% 60.2% 44.5%
B AB B BE K p , Vv
The NDP governing with support from the 315 139 70 69 27 48 17 84 78 46 93 60 76 239 158 157 74 110 130 47 79 106 82
Conservatives 52.6% 48.9% 55.8% 43.4% 54.7% 66.3% 48.3% 53.2% 51.9% 45.2% 49.9% 62.3% 49.1% 53.8% 54.8% 50.5% 44.7% 53.5% 57.4% 55.2% 47.3% 53.7% 55.4%
A AC | p
The NDP coverning wih o e Libera 308 146 53 93 29 28 19 87 69 57 o1 47 75 233 157 152 62 109 138 53 01 103 61
€ NDF governing with support from the Liberals 51.5% 51.2% 42.2% 58.3% 59.2% 38.5% 54.0% 55.0% 46.3% 56.3% 48.7% 48.5% 48.3% 52.6% 54.3% 48.9% 37.3% 52.9% 60.6% 61.5% 54.8% 52.1% 41.3%
B BE E BE P P \; \;

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/IIJIK - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Ipsos

Which Party do you believe poses the best chance of defeating Kathleen Wynne and the Liberal Party in the upcoming election?

Detailed Tables

7 Region - HQusehQId Income HQusehqld CQmporsritionr 7 VGerrldrerr Erdruc_atirorn
TOTAL GTA -TOTAL GTA 416 GTA 905 Central Southwest 40K-<60K 60K-<100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female Post sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (@] P Q R S T U Vv
Base: All respondents 789 379 202 177 50 135 51 174 163 125 265 155 193 596 367 422 180 264 345 22 127 310 330
Weighted 599 284 125 159* 49* 72* 35** 158* 150* 101* 187 96* 155 444 288 310 165* 206 227 86** 166 198 149
381 183 74 108 33 43 22 101 84 65 121 65 101 280 212 169 88 134 159 55 107 121 98
The Progressive Conservative Party 63.7% 64.2% 59.5% 67.9% 66.8% 59.6% 63.9% 63.6% 56.2% 64.6% 65.1% 67.9% 65.2% 63.2% 73.5% 54.5% 53.2% 65.1% 70.1% 64.8% 64.5% 61.1% 65.6%
B o) P
133 61 35 26 7 19 9 36 37 23 43 23 43 90 51 82 53 49 31 11 35 53 33
The NDP Party 22.2% 21.4% 27.8% 16.3% 14.4% 27.1% 26.3% 22.9% 24.9% 22.4% 23.1% 23.6% 27.9% 20.2% 17.7% 26.4% 32.1% 23.6% 13.7% 13.2% 21.3% 27.0% 21.9%
AC N R R
Neither the Liberals will be re-elected 85 41 16 25 9 10 3 21 28 13 22 8 11 74 25 59 24 23 37 19 24 24 19
either =the Liberals wil be re-electe 14.1% 14.4% 12.7% 15.8% 18.8% 13.3% 9.9% 13.5% 18.9% 13.1% 11.8% 8.5% 6.9% 16.7% 8.8% 19.1% 14.7% 11.4% 16.2% 22.0% 14.2% 11.9% 12.6%
L N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG - H/IIJIK - LIM - N/O - P/Q/R - SIT/U/V - W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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